

29 June 2022

PPK Mining Equipment Sets Sights on Exciting Future Following Demerger

PPK Mining Equipment is pleased to announce its successful demerger from PPK Group Ltd (ASX:PPK) effective 29th June 2022.

Dale McNamara, executive director of PPK Mining Equipment, said that PPK Mining Equipment looked forward to an exciting future as a stand alone business with many key developments ahead.

"As a leading provider of a range of solutions and market-leading products that service and support the mining industry, we look forward to continued growth with a number of new products in development," Mr McNamara said.

PPK Mining Equipment provides a range of solutions and market-leading products that service and support the mining industry.

Its COALTRAM underground transport utility vehicles are widely deployed at mines throughout Australia. It has developed and continues to develop battery powered vehicles.

The company's Firefly & Rambor divisions design, manufacture and hire underground coal mining strata support solutions. Sale, hire and repair for these products are available at the company's Mt Thorley and Pt Kembla, NSW facilities.

PPK Mining Equipment's flameproof alternators have become the product of choice for mines across NSW, Queensland and globally.

The PPK Electrics division designs, manufactures, repairs and overhauls equipment for use in hazardous areas including shuttle cars and feeder breakers.

PPK Mining Equipment has manufacturing and service centres in New South Wales in Tomago, Port Kembla and Mt Thorley. These centres operate to world-class manufacturing standards that also meet stringent global export specifications, and independently certified to ISO Quality Management System.

Dale McNamara has more than 30 years of experience in operational and management roles in the coal mining industry in Australia and China. He assumed the position of Global Director, Mining for PPK Group Limited in 2012 and will occupy a similar position in the demerged group.

Regular updates will be provided and posted at the company's news centre: www.ppkme.com.au

Dale McNamara